	4-15-05					
Ĺ	FORM PTO-1595 RECC	04-25-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademarl	) (MENT HAVE BEING LIBITE LIBITE HEIME HEIME HEIME HEIME HEIM EINEN EINEN FRAN				
		102988224				
1.	Name of conveying parties:					
	Hiroto INOUE					
	Shigemi KURASHIMA					
	Takuya UCHIYAMA					
	Masahiro YANAGI					
	Takashi ARITA		0.0 0.0 0.0			
	Kiyomichi ARAKI		e − €			
	Hitoshi ISHIDA		294			
2.	Name and Address of receiving partie	s:	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			
	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED					
	3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome,					
	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8630 Japa	an				
	THE CIRCLE FOR THE PROMOTION	N OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEED	INC			
	2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku,	N OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEER	IING			
	Tokyo 152-8550 Japan					
	,					
3.	Notice of convey on ac-					
ა.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name				
	Other:	Change of Name				
	Execution Date(s): March 30, 2005					
4	A li ti	- n/ - \.				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.					
		ner with a new application.				
	OR					
	This document is being filed after to	filing of the application:				
	(a) Patent Application No(s)., filed	i; or				
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom o	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 1614.1				
	Attention: H. J. Staas		<del></del>			
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700					
	Washington, D.C. 20005					
6.	Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1				
	·	<del></del>				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(	\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application	in Assignment)			
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	enosit account				
04/22/2005 MGET	Additionized to be charged to de ACHE 00000011 193935 11106639	poor account.				
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA					

PATENT REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0979

Accou	ınt)		Any underpayment is author age if paying by deposit accour	Ü	eposit	
H. J. Staas, F Name of Pers	Reg. No. 22,010 son Signing		Signatu <b>le</b> Total number	April 15, 2005 Date of pages including cover sh	neet: <u>3</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						

PATENT REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0980

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(1) FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED								
3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8630 Japan								
(2) The Circle for the Promotion of Science and I	Engineer	ing						
2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550 Japan								
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and is (Title of Invention)  FILTERING DEVICE AND CIRCUIT	nterest to	the invention entitled	ed ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers					
FILIERING DEVICE AND CINCOIN	I PODE							
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut		and/or for which ap	oplication for Letters Patent of the United States					
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of executi	on of application, if not concurrent)					
(b) filed on			ey of STAAS & HALSEY ILP, 1201 New York Ave. sington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby					
Serial No;			(b) the specified data, when known.					
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based that and including any extensions thereof (collectively, here The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said Acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire invention, including in the preparation and prosecution reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in same, such acts to include but not be limited to executio oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and proceeding and procee	hereon, for cinafter, "s ASSIGNE able or exp of said ap any litiga ng all pap	r the full term or terms for said application(s) and L E and without charge to pedient, for securing, ma oplication(s) and the issu- tion or other legal process ers, including separate as	or which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)").  but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all intaining and enforcing protection for said ance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, eding which may arise or be declared in relation to					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	or(s) has (b	nave) affixed his/her/thei (Date)	r signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))					
1) Hiroto Inoue	Ma	arch 30, 2005	Tadahiko Itoh					
2) Shigemi Kurashima	M	arch 30, 2005						
3) Takuya Uchiyama	Ma	arch 30, 2005	Tadahiko Itoh Tadahiko Itoh					
4) Masahire Yanagi Masahiro Yanagi	Mi	arch 30, 2005	The second					
5) Takashi Arita	Ma	arch 30, 2005	Cullil Des					
Takashi Arita  6)	M	arch 30, 2005						
Kiyomichi Araki  Hitoshi Ishida  Hitoshi Ishida	M	arch 30, 2005	Tadahiko Itoh Tadahiko Itoh					
TITOOHI ISHIGA			I ALIANIA VALIANI					

**RECORDED: 04/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0981